# 504252773 03/02/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4299452

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
HAROLD HESS			02/26/2017		
TRACY HOCKENHULL			02/25/2017		
WARREN MOORE			02/25/2017		
ARMANDO PEREZ III			03/01/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ENDU	RALOCK, LLC			
Street Address:	8575 V	V. 110TH ST			
Internal Address:	SUITE	205			
City:	OVER	LAND PARK			
State/Country:	KANS	KANSAS			
Postal Code:	66210				
	<b>T</b>				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total:	Number			
Application Number:		15447570			
		13447370			
	ΑΤΑ				
	ΑΤΑ	(314)612-2307			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent t	(314)612-2307 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 314-621-5070			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 314-621-5070 USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com	ia US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 314-621-5070 USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMST	ia US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 314-621-5070 USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMST 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD	ia US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 314-621-5070 USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMST	ia US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 314-621-5070 USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMST 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	ia US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 314-621-5070 USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMST 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	ia US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 314-621-5070 USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMST 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 36085-29	ia US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi314-621-5070USpatents@armstrongteasdale.comPATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMST7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARDSUITE 1800ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 6310536085-29DARIN L. MCCOLLUM	ia US Mail.		

source=36085-29 Assignment 2MAR2017-25647119#page1.tif	
source=36085-29_Assignment_2MAR2017-25647119#page2.tif	
source=36085-29_Assignment_2MAR2017-25647119#page3.tif	
source=36085-29_Assignment_2MAR2017-25647119#page4.tif	
source=36085-29_Assignment_2MAR2017-25647119#page5.tif	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Harold Hess	of	Leawood, KS
Tracy Hockenhull	of	Lenexa, KS
Warren Moore	of	Lenexa, KS
Armando Perez III	of	Los Angeles, CA

hereby sell and assign to **Enduralock**, **LLC**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 8575 W. 110th ST, Suite 205, Overland Park, KS 66210, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### LOCKING FASTENER WITH DEFLECTABLE LOCK

 $\boxtimes$  executed concurrently herewith,

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

### PATENT REEL: 041439 FRAME: 0926

36085-29

ll name of	first inventor		Harold Hess			
ventor's sig	gnature	Handlet A	l Odestan	Date	2/26/17	
esidence	Leawood, H	٢S	Coun Resid	try of lence	U8	
lost Office a	ddress	11427 Manor Road				
		Leawood, KS 66211				
This <u>A</u>	OF John	to me personally known wledged to me that he/s	a as the individu	al who e	ame the above-named ecuted the foregoing his/her own free will	
Scal	(	and -				
		(Notary Public)				
SANNOIARY S My Apt ED	Caryn Hess Public Sigle of Y pires	γnses:				

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 041439 FRAME: 0927 Full name of second inventor

Trace Deckershall

Less However Due 25 183 1817

Residence Lencos KS

Country of the 19 Resultance

Press (Whice address

N I CLOWIS DRIVE

Leneva KN 06227

88

STATOF KOPSUS

CONTRACT OF JOINTSON

This as a <u>Abriany</u> 207 before the personally came the above-name <u>(250 / hCS2/207</u>) to the personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he de executed the serie of invites over the well for the purposes therein set forth

Parat Ind S

8633

www COOL PUNI uchanfer a cran

PATENT REEL: 041439 FRAME: 0928

Full name of third inventor

Warnen Moore

Residence Lepess Ko

Date 20170225

Country of Residence

d 175

Post Office address

8317 Lewis Drive

Leneva KS 66227

STATE OF SOLSOS

This <u>3.5</u> doesn'<u>F2DRACY</u> <u>32.17</u> before me personally came the above-same <u>METTER</u> <u>MAXIE</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing sengement, who acknowledged to me that be she executed the same of bother own free will for the purposes therein, set forth.

8000 A 19 A

863

nn diary Phil JENNIFERA CRASS S. an and S.

PATENT REEL: 041439 FRAME: 0929

Full name of fourth	$n$ inventor $\int \int \partial \partial \partial -$	Armando Perez III
Inventor's signatur	· dul 7	Date 08/01/2017
Residence Los	Angeles, CA	Country of US Residence
Post Office address	s1936 North Avenue 5	1
	Los Angeles, CA 900-	42
		× ·
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	<b>SS</b> .	
assignment, who a for the purposes th	, to me personally known a acknowledged to me that he/sho	before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing e executed the same of his/her own free will
is attached, and not the truthful State of Cafifornia County of OUS and Subscribed and sworn to for affirm of March, 2017, 1 Perez TI	ompleting this certificate verifies only the ned the document to which this certificate teess, accuracy, or validity of that document.	MELINDA 8. MOORE Commission # 2057828 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2018

Page 5 of 5